ey

M (GO

YEEE

i

Iy
EAEH

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS , ’3)(.0
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2

SUBMITTAL DATE:
June 29, 2010

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of Clay Street and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley area

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.75 of July 27, 2010, the Board entered into a contract, with
PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. of Riverside, CA, to construct traffic signal and lighting
at the intersection of Clay Street and De Anza Plaza Drive. The criginally authorized amount of
the contract was $199,900. The total amended contract is $211,939 which is 6% more than the
originally authorized amount.

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation

d
(éontinued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: In Current Year Budget: Y
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: s 13?) Budget Adiustmem:g IS(S)
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Waest County DIF (100%) Positions To Be [
Deleted Per A-30
There are no general funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

X Policy

O Consent \El Folicy

[ Consent

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROgE

County Executive Office Signature

Dep't Recomm:.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 7/27/10, ltem 3.75 | District: 2 Agenda Number:

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 ° 4 7

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of Clay
Street and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley area

June 29, 2011

Page 2 of 2

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on March 2, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B9-0987.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $199,900.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $199,900.00
* Quantity Adjusiments 6.0% $12,039.03
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 106.0% $211,939.03

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $211,939.03

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $211,939.03

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

F. 0. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Traffic Signal and Lighting

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, pﬁblic entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner; 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: PTM General Engineering

Street or legal description of site: Clay Street and De Anza Plaza Drive
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

58

Iam the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside _, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




Clay St and De Anza Plaza Dr Traffic Signal Project
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 10-08-011
Work Order No. B9-0987
Contract Amount $199,900.00
Single Maximum CCQO $19,990.00
Maximum CCQ's $19,990.00 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Qriginal Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO %  Classification
1 $16,275.91  Trans. Director $16,275.91 8.14% 8.14% Unavoidable
$16,275.91 8.14%
New Authorized Contract Total $216,175.91
Total CCO Dollars To Date $16,275.91

Total % Increased by CCO's 8.14%



_ 727 mg
=
Sd£1 dmosay

og¢z alimmy

5 (840-La = ooy
RNy z s WY

soflg diMg

cacoz P

Supesy|buz reieven Wid

)

% Paaaddy 81BLUNST Sy U0 SERIUBND

TVAOUdIY INTNAVL
g UoRBLOdSURL ) (0 JOI06IIQ] “Z046d "D venp
- T eqeded Sunoaoy Aq penjeos LEEEL'PIS o}~ aeg panquddy eyewiRs3g syt
EEELmS JLNINAY SHL 3NA WLIOL
00’0 FONVITHNOD NON HOEV S50
. oBlL'esL ‘GIDIOAN! ATSNOIATHA $53 165210128 30BNUOY pepueLY %00L ‘pesdeig ewny %
EI'SKL'0B1S ‘31va 0l 3nad Wiol 00°006'661% WaauoD reubup Sk pesn sheg
06'E6L'LZ  %DL NOLLNZG13Y 5531 %86 Bpduo) ¢ % 214 BoIng Hﬂwdw "AIng 15U00 O
E0'6E6'L1ES ‘31VQ OL NHOM 40 INMTIVA WLOL 2t :ajeQ puz S ‘peppy s4vq g pexosyuy
(B2 :aeg peig or :sAeq Buppom T EZOpudly UBA]  :Aq epepn
£0'6E6'112 L7 OLE'SL ﬁ 16°sL181LE ‘ 16'SLE'94 _ *8.08.8_ « WLOL LI3r0Hd
|

_ ﬁ | | |

| junouy ﬂ ! S0 Wif N UopdiSeeg el ON

_ PSTUOYNY D, ﬂqo u-hao_-_..p.o wey

!mﬂco..!n.!.c iz ‘ams
VARG UKITY 245

Bu3 nld - 0|

H090-01 I "ON J380UOD)
2850-60 TON 1oefoud
WRIY ABDI ‘8ALI] ¥ZR|4 RIuY 8 pus jeens AR 11D3NOH|

SQAISHAAI 4O ALNNOD - OUOD3H ILVYWLLSI SSIHBOHd




%00} (21'POL'ELL ES.W [V} ZLYAL'ELL 00} ;,_ ZUPBLELL ZLraL'El) 1 1] ONIUHOM ONY WNDIS 22
%¥Z1 |00'L6E 0026 0026 05rLE 00rL ¥ 0S'vIE 5T¥ ¥ | v3 {AALOTISH) HINUYIN INFWIAY] 12
%001 2L8v9'L 00B2E'T  |DDBER'T ZLBPE'L 00'822'2 ETN: ¥L0 g22'z | N UvOO-2) 3dIULS Did4vHL INIvd 02
%STE (02'0LL°2 000L8 00'048 9i'glz'e oo'ere BIgi'e e 99 | L40S ONIIHVH ININIAYD SUSYIGONHIHL 8}
%LL |SL8LY'S 52'906 52'906 DO'9IE'L 00'08L°L 00'9IE'L 0z'9 084’} 14DS| 13UONYJS ONV HALLNO-SSOHD) AUFHINCD HONIN B
% 0L 00" 18P'S 00'0e9 00°0E0 05°LE¥'S 00529 052E¥'S ole 529 (1JOS| (Vi02 SHONHOVOUCCY AVMIANLO) ALIHINOS HONIW L1
%68 |0LY8F'L 00808 00°809 0568572 00'0L8 0S'E€E5'2 SE'2t ol | a1 {02 SHONBHNG 0. 3dAL} AL FHONOD HONIW 81
%00} |00'00L'Y 002 002 0000L'Y 002 00°00L'Y 000582 2 va (P0234D} (dWvH BENO) BLILINCOHONIN 5L
%004 |00'000°2 o8 008 00°000'2 008 00°000°L 00's8 B i Jdid A1IHINOD GIOHOINIZH .81 ¥1
%001 [00°092'L 009 00's 00°092°1 00'S 00°082') 00'252 5 | va 1S0d 3NO-NSIS 3QISAYOH €1
%05 (02'EOE'y 00908 00'909 00v8L's 00'022't 00'veL's o0TL 022l 140§ [31349NOD G3dWVLS] BLILONODLONIW 24
%801 [22'6E9°4 L 9552 855 00'082'04 00'0L 0008201 DO'¥S1 0L |NOL LIVHASY XIW LOH |}
%001 [90°620'Z oz'oe 02°08 00'¥20'Z 0008 00'+20'Z 0e's2 08 [ AD ASVA LUVOIHOOVY ZSSVID O}
%L0L [§171PD'L £6'9E) £6°8E1 000S1°2 00°0EL 0ooSt'L 00°95 L | AD NOILVAVIXI AYMOYOH 6
%00t [00'000'2 00'L 00’} 00'000'2 oo’} 00'000°2 00000 3 51 ONIBANHD ONV DNIEYITD &
%001 05°+6 00E » [05°v6 00'E 056 0E 056 0518 £ |va NDIS 3ACWIH L
%gG6 |00'ELDT 00’525 |00°S5E5'E ooeLL'e 00009t | 002L1'E g} 009°'L [14DS]|  ONDHVI INIWIAVA ONV SdIELS OlddVEL JAOWIH
%001 [00°004'S 00°k 00's 0000L' 00} \ 00'00L'2 00'00£'2 t g1 WALSAS JOHINOD Oid3vHL  §
%001 |00'000"L 00 00'} 00°000'L oa't 00°000'L 00°000°L L 81 TJOLLNOD NOLLNTIOG HIALYM ¢
%001 [00°50) 00’k 00°L 00'SOL 00'L 00'50L 00504 } v3 SNOIS 3IVO0TAH €
%00} |00 09t 00’k 00’ 00084'L 00') * 000941 0009.') } 51 INSWAIvavisna 2
%001 |007000'8 00z 002 00°000'9 002 I 00°000'8 00°000' 2 v3 | lino 35vD SNVHLIVONSAVY GBND] ALILONOD HONIW |
Gy unowry Raueno BTG wncuny | Rpongy M woouy_ Lpuehp | junowy Twrong U g Wn o N | wopdeeeg wel ON
% Sy OL eyRueS 01 wnoag L™= T PRV IWIL ”, PPy PRAUO) B0 way
LOZ ‘2 Aey oy P0SZ6 WD 'pfuan 02 ‘'mmg KD LI90-01 “ON Peauo)
10 "B YN woud ! WIS LIOIY ZHES sseppy| 1R60-68 ~ON Wejosg
il ¥ ‘ON SjwRE] Duipstuibuy misusy Nid LoeRuUe) W8Iy AKDS ‘SALQ ETU Ry 4 pus jeos A 1103
SUSHAA 40 ALNNGCS - OHOO3H ILVNLLSI SSAHOOH

LSS 2 ]




%00} {16°62'5L _3._. » (1664201 0oL 16'542'91 0oL 16'S22'01 001 000 16'622'91L WI1SAS NIVH] WHOLS AMVITHIVAEH ® ALVAVOXS | Q2D

%00} (000022 ?c._. 001 000022 oo'L ‘ 000022 0000z'e AVMOVOU DNIHSINIY €2

| !

Giny whowy | e | GpRng FaALry T Xpownt Jnoung Rpenn | unouy FrT g 10N e o

% T GyBQ 0L Gpnoges (e NoARL CWURTI YL PAZOUTY [WiD] ] [ | PRuod muuo | way
HOZ 'Sz Amny oL POSZE v oI k2 ‘mms Ky LIO90-0) ON JoRiuo))

1LZ ‘92 youmry w044 WALS WoY Zyeg ppY| LBS0-88 0N 109foiy
ol » “ON SIRWUASS/ BupseuBuz) U WLd LIQJoRsU0D, Bary ASipay ‘Salq BTeid FTUY B PUE 1S AvD 110310
1L02/52/5 | v ) Nd €02 1331 )

30iSHIARS O ALNNOD - BWOIZY IAVIKILSI SSIHO0Hd

-y



l TO LA

2=

\ MISSION BLVD

LIMONITE AVE

DE ANZA
PLAZA DR

PROJECT SITE

CLAY ST

"VICINITY MAP

NO SCALE

4?

.
S

S,

"/




